## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2020 Session Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-34.20 Department of State Police

Item C-34.20 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
<b>Improvements: Refresh Commonwealth Link to Interoperable Communications</b> (COMLINC) system (18415) Fund Sources:	\$0	\$5,844,000
Bond Proceeds	\$0	\$5,844,000